panial years remaining in the Affordability Period, and the denominator of which is thirty (30). 
For example, if the Agreement were terminated by the Covenantee ten years and six months arter 
the disbursement of the Agency Assistance, and If the amount of the Agency Assistance were 
One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,700,000), the Covenantor would be required 

l'IIIL:3434S_l ll19i82652.00003 9 

10 pay to the Covenantee the amount of the Agency Assisamce ($1,700,000) multiplied by 20/30, 
or $1,133,333. • • 

(d) lll61tt to Pun:luu• l'ro/H"1, The Covcmntee shall have the ri&ht to